

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 540-541/2015 In CONMT.PET.(C) No. 342-343/2011  
In CrI.A. Nos. 1553-1554/2009

RAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHANK ANAND, SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,  
HARYANA AND ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Noopur Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Sateja, Adv.  
Mr Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Appearance of the alleged contemnors are dispensed with.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.09.02  
17:19:06 IST  
Reason: