

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 540-541/2015 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 342-343/2011 in
Cr1.A. No. 1553-1554/2009 No(s).

RAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHANK ANAND, SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Noopur Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

Mr. Sumant De, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent
No.1 submits that he shall make arrangement for
appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four
weeks thereafter.

Post after ten weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master