

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONMT.PET.(C) No. 540-541/2015 In CONMT.PET.(C) No. 342-343/2011 In
Cr1.A. No. 1553-1554/2009

RAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHANK ANAND, SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dixit,Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Mr. Sumant De,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.
Mr. Samrat Nigam,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList before the Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Uday Umesh Lalit is not a Member.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER