

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 540-541/2015 In CONMT.PET.(C) No.
342-343/2011 In CrI.A. No. 1553-1554/2009

RAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHANK ANAND, SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Noopur Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, sr. Adv.
DR. Saif Mahmmud, Adv.
Mr. Sumant De, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master