

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 540-541/2015 in CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 342-343/2011
in CrI.A. Nos. 1553-1554/2009

RAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHANK ANAND, SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 18/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondents, list the matters after two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER