

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 540-541/2015 In CONMT.PET.(C) No. 342-343/2011
In Cr1.A. No. 1553-1554/2009

RAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHANK ANAND, SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 08/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Noopur Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Sumant De, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petitions are disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SR.P.A

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 540-541/2015

In

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 342-343/2011

In

CrI.A. No. 1553-1554/2009

RAM KUMAR

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHASHANK ANAND, SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
HARYANA AND ANR.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

It appears that an order was passed by this Court on 24.11.2014 directing the Superintendent of Police, Rohtak that in case the complainant is not in possession of 250 sq. yard of land, he should be put in possession. It appears now at this stage the appellant has filed the contempt petitions stating that 54 sq. yards of land has been given in excess of 250 sq. yards to the respondent no. 3.

We do not intend to pass any order on these contempt petitions except giving liberty to the parties to take such steps, as may be advised, before the appropriate forum in respect of the possession of 54 sq. yard of land dispute of which is being tried to be raised in these contempt petitions.

...contd.

Accordingly, these contempt petitions are disposed
of.

.....J.
[PINAKE CHANDRA GHOSE]

.....J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

New Delhi;
November 08, 2016.